
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028520-2022 

Contract

International Recruitment and Partnerships development
and support - India

The University of Central Lancashire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028520
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033207  
Published 11 October 2022, 11:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Central Lancashire

Preston

PR1 2HE

Contact

L Horton

Email

LHorton2@uclan.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028520-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028520-2022
mailto:LHorton2@uclan.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

International Recruitment and Partnerships development and support - India

Reference number

prj_2195

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

THIS IS NOT AN OPPORTUNITY, IT IS AN AWARD NOTICE. The University required
representation in India.

The purpose was to further develop and engage with the institutions network of contracted

http://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/
http://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

education agents in the South Asia region (India, Nepal, Bangladesh and Sri Lanka) and
enquirers and applicants in the region to convert interested parties into recruited students.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £328,000 / Highest offer: £2,078,400 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IN - India

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

THIS IS NOT AN OPPORTUNITY, IT IS AN AWARD NOTICE. The University required
representation in India.

The purpose was to further develop and engage with the institutions network of contracted
education agents in the South Asia region (India, Nepal, Bangladesh and Sri Lanka) and
enquirers and applicants in the region to convert interested parties into recruited students.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011114

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

prj_2195

Title

International Recruitment and Partnerships development and support - India

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/011114-2022


Page 5 to 6

Sannam S4 Ltd

6th Floor, 2 London Wall Place,

London,

EC2Y 5AU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £328,000 / Highest offer: £2,078,400 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Central Lancashire

Preston

PR1 2HE

Email

lhorton2@uclan.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:lhorton2@uclan.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Internet address

https://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/web/login.html

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

University of Central Lancashire

Preston

PR1 2HE

Email

lhorton2@uclan.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/web/login.html

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/web/login.html
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
mailto:lhorton2@uclan.ac.uk
https://esourcing.uclan.ac.uk/web/login.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-24T13:44:13+0100
	TCPDF




